Case 23-19865-JKS	Doc 1387	Filed 02/16/24		Entered 02/16/24 11:31:34	Desc Main
	[Document	Pac	je 1 of 2	

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1	
Stephen V. Falanga, Esq. Fabian N. Marriott, Esq. WALSH PIZZI O'REILLY FALANGA LLP Three Gateway Center 100 Mulberry St., 15 th Floor Newark, New Jersey 07102 T: 973.757.1100 F: 973.757.1090 sfalanga@walsh.law fmarriott@walsh.law <i>Counsel to Domain Northside Office Property</i> <i>Owner, LP, US VI 2 Brickell, LLC, and NW 524</i> <i>SOHO LLC Domain Retail Property Owner L.P.</i>	
In re: WEWORK INC. <i>et al.</i> , Debtors. ¹	Bankr. Case No.: 23-19865 (JKS) Jointly Administered Chapter 11 Honorable John K. Sherwood

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION BY NW 524 SOHO LLC FOR ALLOWANCE AND TO COMPEL IMMEDIATE PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE CLAIM FOR POST-PETITION RENT DUE UNDER <u>NONRESIDENTIAL LEASE OF REAL PROPERTY</u>

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to a stipulation entered into with the Debtors,

NW 524 SOHO LLC hereby withdraws the Motion by NW 524 SOHO LLC for Allowance and to

¹ A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the Debtors' claims and noticing agent at https://dm.epiq11.com/WeWork. The location of Debtor WeWork Inc.'s principal place of business is 12 East 49th Street, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10017; and the Debtors' service address in these chapter 11 cases is: WeWork Inc. c/o Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 10300 SW Allen Blvd. Beaverton, OR 97005.

Case 23-19865-JKS Doc 1387 Filed 02/16/24 Entered 02/16/24 11:31:34 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

Compel Immediate Payment of Administrative Expense Claim for Post-Petition Rent Due Under

Nonresidential Lease of Real Property (Docket No. 1238)² without prejudice.

Dated: February 16, 2024

WALSH PIZZI O'REILLY FALANGA LLP

<u>/s/ Stephen V. Falanga</u> Stephen V. Falanga Fabian N. Marriott Three Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street, 15th Floor Newark, New Jersey 07102 sfalanga@walsh.law fmarriott@walsh.law *Counsel to Domain Northside Office Property Owner, LP, US VI 2 Brickell, LLC, and NW 524* SOHO LLC

² All terms not expressly defined herein shall be ascribed the meaning set forth in the Motion.